
All Sports Offered at Red Land High School 
 

Fall Sports:  

Cheerleading Head Coach Mackenzie Feldman (Grades 9-12) mfeldman@wssd.k12.pa.us  
Football Head Coach Eric Depew (Grades 10-12) eric.depew@live.com 
Boys Soccer Head Coach Jamie Nagy (Grades 9-12) raidernagy@yahoo.com 
Girls Soccer Head Coach Jamie Miller (Grades 9-12) jmiller@wssd.k12.pa.us 
Boys and Girls Cross Country Head Coach Larry Kell (Grades 9-12) lkell@wssd.k12.pa.us 
Field Hockey Head Coach Tabitha Kleese (Grades 9-12) tabi2604@gmail.com 
Girls Volleyball Head Coach Nicole Wishard (Grades 9-12) nwishard@outlook.com 
Boys and Girls Golf Head Coach Jevon Ford (Grades 9-12) jford@wssd.k12.pa.us 
Girls Tennis Head Coach Randy Bixler (Grades 9-12) bbixler@wssd.k12.pa.us 

 
Junior High/Freshman Fall Sports: 

 
Football (Freshman) 
Boys & Girls Cross Country (JH) 
Field Hockey (Junior High) 

Head Coach 
Head Coach 
Head Coach 

Brad Pate 
Mike Zwatty 
Megan Patterson 

(Grade 9) 
(Grades 7-8) 
(Grades 7-8) 

bkpate51@gmail.com 
mzwatty@wssd.k12.pa.us 
megan.patterson1981@gmail.com 

Winter Sports:     

Boys Basketball Head Coach Mike Mehaffey (Grades 9-12) coachmehaffey@gmail.com 
Girls Basketball Head Coach Mike Graybill (Grades 9-12) mgraybill71@gmail.com 
Wrestling Head Coach Brian Baglio (Grades 9-12) Baglio717@gmail.com 
Boys and Girls Swimming Head Coach Maggie Curtis (Grades 9-12) mcurtis@wssd.k12.pa.us  
WSSD Diving Head Coach Jeff Ludwick (Grades 9-12) jaludwick@gmail.com 
Girls Wrestling Head Coach Jamie Lepley (Grades 7-12) jhlepley@aol.com 

 
Junior High/Freshman Winter Sports: 

 
Boys Basketball (9th) 
Girls Basketball (9th) 

Head Coach 
Head Coach 

Cory Conrad 
TBD 

(Grade 9) 
(Grade 9) 

cory.conrad21@gmail.com 

Boys Basketball (Junior High) Head Coach Scott Kinney (Grades 7-8) sakswk@gmail.com 
Girls Basketball (Junior High) Head Coach Andy Segura (Grades 7-8) andyse577@hotmail.com 
Wrestling (Junior High) Head Coach Ryan Ressler (Grades 7-9) r.ressler@setonhil.edu 

Spring Sports:     

Baseball Head Coach Nate Ebbert (Grades 9-12) nebbert@wssd.k12.pa.us 
Softball Head Coach Madelyn Yannetti (Grades 9-12) myannetti@wssd.k12.pa.us 
Boys Tennis Head Coach Randy Bixler (Grades 9-12) bbixler@wssd.k12.pa.us 
Boys Track and Field Head Coach Larry Kell (Grades 9-12) lkell@wssd.k12.pa.us 
Girls Track and Field Head Coach Tyson Rohrs (Grades 9-12) trohrs@wssd.k12.pa.us 
Boys Lacrosse Head Coach Dave Heisey (Grades 9-12) coachheiso@gmail.com 
Girls Lacrosse Head Coach Amber Updegraff (Grades 9-12) amber.m.updegraff@gmail.com 
Boys Volleyball Head Coach TBD (Grades 9-12)  

Junior High/Freshman Sports     

Boys Soccer (Junior High) Head Coach Jared Miller (Grades 7-8) jamiller@wssd.k12.pa.us 
Girls Soccer (Junior High) Head Coach Jamie Miller (Grades 7-8) jmiller@wssd.k12.pa.us 
Boys/Girls Track (Junior High) Head Coach Brad Shaffer (Grades 7-8) bshaffer@wssd.k12.pa.us 
Girls Volleyball (Junior High) Head Coach Nicole Wishard (Grades 7-8) nwishard@outlook.com 

Athletic Trainer 
Athletic Trainer 

 
Head Trainer 

 
Lynn Brumbach 

  
lbrumbach@wssd.k12.pa.us 

Athletic Trainer Asst. Trainer Nikki Singiser  nsingiser@wssd.k12.pa.us 
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